Skip to main content

Notice to Residents – October 28, 2022

This notice will be delivered to residents impacted by the water main break in the following areas:

  • Arrow Lakes Drive
  • Lakeview Street
  • Ferry Avenue
  • Prince Avenue
  • Short Avenue

Resident,

Effective immediately, the Boil Water Notice applied to your property on October 24, 2022 is no longer in effect.

The City has completed two separate water quality tests that confirmed the water in your area is safe to consume.

Before you consume the water, please run the faucets in your house for a minimum of one minute to ensure the lines are flushed with clean water.

If you have any questions, please reach out to the City at 250-365-5979.



Copyright © 2024 City of Castlegar, all rights reserved.